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2.

2.1 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

1. Autodesk AutoCAD
2. Adobe Flash
3. MatLab

.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5. -
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

1. VBA?
2. VBA?
3. VBA
4. VBA
5.
6. Private Public?
7. IF.
8.
9.
10. VBA MS Excel.
11.

12.

1:
VBA

VBA
1. VBA Visual Ba-
sic Alt>+<Fl 1>).
2. VBA

3.
4.

Public Sub
Dim A

= ActiveSheet.Range("Al") 
ActiveSheet.Range("Al") = ActiveSheet.Range("Bl") ActiveSheet.Range("Bl") 
= A

End Sub
5. Excel Windows.
6.

-
7.

8. Ctrl>+<Shift>+<M
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9. VBA

Public Sub
Dim A
A = Range("Al") 
Range("Al") = Range("Bl") Range("Bl") = A

End Sub
10. Excel <Ctrl>+<Shift>+<M

11. Range Cells Range("Al") 
Cells(l Range("Bl") - Cells(l,2).

12.
13. - Public Sub -

14.

VBA

15. Excel <Ctrl>+<Shift>+<M

16. Range Cells Range("Al") 
Cells(l Range("Bl") - Cells(l,2).

17.
18. - Public Sub -

19.
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1. VBA?
2.
3.
4.

Excel?
5. Excel
6.
7.
8.
9.
10. Range("Al") = Range("BI")?
11. Range (Range("Al Range("Bl

Cells( 1,2)?

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

2:

2.1

2.2

•

•
2% 

•
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2.3

mod.
2.4

•
•
•
•

2.5
xi

2.6

n

Pk- IC –
I

2.7

2.8

True False —

2.9

2.10

i j.
2.11

— Times New Roman — —
—
2.12

2.13
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10
12

—

12
10

2.14

-

2.15
2 2 + b = 0. 

b

b 0, —

2.16

3
CheckBox.

2.16
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5. Goto

–
–

–
- –

4) 30- –

- D_beginning) / 365), 

P -
D_end - 30-
D_begining -

– –

-

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13. Do … Loop Until
14.
15.

3
MS Excel

MS Excel
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,
... N, N -

D F
1
2 1 2 3 4
3

Excel VBA;

Public Sub
'
' N—
' i -
' k -
Dim N As Integer, i As Integer, k As Integer
N = Selection.Columns.Count
k = l
For i = 1 To N 

Selection.Cells(l,i) = k 
k = k+l

Next i 
End Sub

Excel A2:D

•
• k
•

3.
Selection.Cells(l, i) = k" Selection.Cells(l, i).Interior.Color =

vbGreen"
4. Excel
5.

-

1
2 1
3 2
4 3
5 4
6

•
Columns.Count

.Rows.Count.
• Cells(i, j) i a j —
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Cells(i, 1).

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

1.

2.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

4

.
1. .
2. .

3.
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4.

Ctrl+ –
Ctrl

Microsoft Excel

5.

6.

Excel

7.

8.

-

.
9.

Ctrl

10.
.

Visual Basic.
1.

-

ß½¬·ª»Í¸»»¬òË²°®±¬»½¬

2.

ß½¬·ª»Ý»´´òÚ±®³«´¿ÎïÝï ã þëûþ
ß½¬·ª»Ý»´´òÚ±®³«´¿ÎïÝï ã .
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3. .

Ýé

4. _ ß½¬·ª»ó
Í¸»»¬òÐ®±¬»½¬ Ü®¿©·²¹Ñ¾¶»½¬­æãÌ®«»ô Ý±²¬»²¬­æãÌ®«»ô Í½»²¿ó
®·±­æãÌ®«» :

Î¿²¹»øþÝéþ÷òÍ»´»½¬
×º Ê¿´øß½¬·ª»Ý»´´òÚ±®³«´¿ÎïÝï÷ â ðòë Ì¸»²

Ó­¹Þ±¨
ß½¬·ª»Ý»´´òÝ´»¿®
Þ»»°

Û´­»
ß½¬·ª»Í¸»»¬òÐ®±¬»½¬ Ü®¿©·²¹Ñ¾¶»½¬­æãÌ®«»ô Ý±²¬»²¬­æãÌ®«»ô 

Í½»²¿®·±­æãÌ®«»
Ó­¹Þ±¨

Û²¼ ×º
5. Ê¿´

Double Visual Basic

Í¬® .
6.
7.

8.

9.

1.
2.

3.

.
4.
Í«¾
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ß½¬·ª»Í¸»»¬òÒ¿³»

É±®µ­¸»»¬­òß¼¼ ßº¬»®æãß½¬·ª»Í¸»»¬

ß½¬·ª»Í¸»»¬òÒ¿³»

Î¿²¹»øþÝïþ÷òÊ¿´«»

Î¿²¹»øþÝïþ÷òÚ±²¬òÞ±´¼ ã Ì®«»
Î¿²¹»øþÝïþ÷òÚ±²¬òÍ·¦» ã ïè
Î¿²¹»øþÝïþ÷òÚ±²¬ò×¬¿´·½ ã Ì®«»
ù ßíô ßì ßë
Î¿²¹»øþßíþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ
Î¿²¹»øþßìþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ ò
Î¿²¹»øþßëþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ

Î¿²¹»øþÞéþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ
Î¿²¹»øþÞèþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ
Î¿²¹»øþÞçþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã þ

Ý±´«³²­øþÞæÝþ÷òÝ±´«³²É·¼¬¸ ã îð

Î¿²¹»øþÞéæÞçþ÷òÚ±²¬ò×¬¿´·½ ã Ì®«»
Î¿²¹»øþÞéæÞçþ÷òØ±®·¦±²¬¿´ß´·¹²³»²¬ ã ¨´Î·¹¸¬
ù ÞéæÝç ïì
Î¿²¹»øþÞéæÝçþ÷òÚ±²¬òÍ·¦» ã ïì

Î¿²¹»øþÝéþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã É±®µ­¸»»¬­øþ þ÷òÎ¿²¹»øþÝëþ÷òÊ¿´«»
Î¿²¹»øþÝèþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã É±®µ­¸»»¬­øþ þ÷òÎ¿²¹»øþÝéþ÷òÊ¿´«»
Î¿²¹»øþÝçþ÷òÊ¿´«» ã É±®µ­¸»»¬­øþ þ÷òÎ¿²¹»øþÝçþ÷òÊ¿´«»

Î¿²¹»øþÝéþ÷òÒ«³¾»®Ú±®³¿¬ ã Á
þÁó óìïçÃÁóåó óìïçÃÁóåÁóö þþó

þþá óìïçÃÁóåÁóàÁóþ
Î¿²¹»øþÝèþ÷òÍ¬§´» ã þÐ»®½»²¬þ
Î¿²¹»øþÝèþ÷òÒ«³¾»®Ú±®³¿¬ ã þðòððûþ
Î¿²¹»øþÝçþ÷òÒ«³¾»®Ú±®³¿¬ ã Á

þÁó óìïçÃÁóåó óìïçÃÁóåÁóö þþó
óìïçÃÁóåÁóàÁóþ

Î¿²¹»øþÞïïþ÷òÊ¿´«» öööþ
Î¿²¹»øþÞïïþ÷òÚ±²¬ò×¬¿´·½ ã Ì®«»

Û²¼ Í«¾

Microsoft Excel:
ActiveSheet –
Worksheets –

Add –
Value Range –
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5.

1

6.
7. Microsoft Excel.
8.

1. - Microsoft Excel Visual Basic?
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7. DisplayGridlines ActiveWindow?
8. Range?
9. Select Range?
10. ActiveCell?
11. FormulaR1C1 Range?
12. Columns?
13. ColumnWidth?
14. Val Str

15. ActiveSheet?
16. Worksheets?
17. Add Worksheets?
18. Value Range?

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
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8.

-

9.

-

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9. -
10.
11.

5

- VBA:

Excel VBA;
UserForm

-

UserForm 1 Caption

StartUpPosi-
tion

2-CenterScreen

UserForm 1 Font Times New Ro-
man
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11
Label 1 Caption Hello, World!!!
Command Button 

1
Caption

2. VBA UserForm
F

3. Click

F7). VBA
Private Sub CommandButton1_Click()
End Sub

Private Sub ... End Sub

Private Sub CommandButtonl_Click()
Caption

' Label 1)
Label I .Caption = "    , !!!" 

End Sub
4.
5.

6. Name
UserForm2.

7.

.
8. Click CommandButtonl)

Private Sub CommandButtonl_CHck() 
Dim strVarl As String, strVar2 As String

strVarl = "": strVar2 = "" 
' strVarl

strVarl =TextBoxl.Text
' strVar

strVar2 = TextBox2.Text
' MsgBox

MsgBox strVarl &  _
strVar2

End Sub
9. Click CommandButton2) 

Private Sub CommandButton2_Click()
End 

End Sub
10. UserForm
11. TextBoxl

TextBox
12.
CommandButtonl

20



13. CommandButton2.

1. VBA

2. VBA
3.

4. VBA

5.
6.
7.

1. Word –
2. Office –
3. VBA –
4. Project –
5. Normal –
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

1.
2.
3. s
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16. andBarControl
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17.
18.
19.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

OLE-

-

-
soft Word
-

-
-

-

1.
2. ,
3.
4.
5. -
6. -
7. -
8. -
9.
10. OpenDocument Format
11. Portable Network Graphics
12.
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13.
14.
15.

2.2

.

–
– –

–

–

– ;
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–
–
–

–

–
;

–
–
–

–

–
;

–
;

– .
–

–

–
;

–
–
–

–

–

–

–
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1.     
2.    
3.    
4.    
5.    

6.    

7.    
8.    

9.    

15. VBA
- -

-

-END- WITH.

ECT- CASE.

–
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-DOS.

3.2 

-

-
-

-

-
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